

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7930-7937/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2008 in CRLR Nos.87,
552, 553, 1613, 2110, 3079, 3080 & 3081 of 2007 of the HIGH
COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.P.ARUMUGHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date:16/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.T. George,Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Mitra,Adv.

Mr. T.N. Rao,Adv.

Mr. K.P. Kylasanatha Pillay,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Divya Jyoti Singh,Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,Adv.

Mrs. S. Lakshmi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RWe find no ground to interfere with the impugned
order. The Special leave petitions are dismissed.(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER(NEERU BALA VIJ)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR